507346560 06/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393482

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| WORLD EMBLEM INTERNATIONAL, INC. | 04/28/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STAHLS' INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 25901 JEFFERSON AVENUE |
| City: | ST. CLAIR SHORES |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48081 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11155116 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@fishstewip.com
Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 TOWER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 610

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66544-0147 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL B. STEWART | |
| SIGNATURE: | /MICHAEL B. STEWART/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/21/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentStahls#page1.tif source=assignmentStahls#page2.tif

PATENT 507346560 REEL: 060265 FRAME: 0567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Emblem International, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignor"), with a head office address of 4601 Sheridan Street, Suite 300, Hollywood, FL, 33021 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 11,155,116 issued on October 26, 2021 entitled "Cap or Hat Decoration System and Method", known internally as "Manny Mold" and the invention claimed therein ("Invention"), any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world, including Canadian Patent Application No. CA3079013; and any reissues, re-examinations, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions and continuations of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, as well as all other rights, title and interests that Assignor may enjoy with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Stahls' Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan ("Assignee"), with a head office address of 25901 Jefferson Avenue, St. Clair Shores, MI 48081 wishes to acquire the entire Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration including the ongoing business relationship between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and without reservation of any residual rights or licenses whatsoever.

Assignor represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance (e.g., a third party license or the grant of a security interest) has been made or entered into, which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it shall provide Assignee, upon reasonable request by the same, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, shall testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto, and shall promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Invention, applications, patents and any equivalents thereof, provided that Assignee shall bear or reimburse Assignor for any out of pocket expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with providing the assistance described above.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or patents included within the Patent Rights, the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

1

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns

| # IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor day Parl 2022 | has executed this Assignment this |
|--|--|
| Wor | ld Emblem International, Inc. |
| 47 Ox | A RAILE STATE AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH |
| Dated: 4/28/22 By: | 641_ |
| as to see a second seco | (SIGNATURE) |
| | The same of the sa |
| | The same of the sa |
| | (PRINTED NAME) |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | C & * |
| Its: | CORPORATE CAPACITY |
| | CDM Fifth Concessions |
| CTATE OF | |
| STATE OF | |
| THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY | |
| COUNTY OF Brown | th . |
| Colored to the second ships | 28 day of April |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | Y Constitution of the cons |
| 20,32. | |
| | |
| Notary Publ | in the state of th |
| Trucky rave | |
| | |
| | Notary Public State of Florids |
| • | Diangla Solo |
| | HH 248518 Exp. 4/3/2028 |
| <u>"</u> | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER |

2